

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32245/2019

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145358/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.145356/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN
TIME)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Advocate,
Mr.Dinesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Ramdev,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The Application for Exemption from Surrender is rejected.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to surrender and
file proof thereof.

Registry to post the matter before the Court reporting
compliance. Petitioners may apply for regular bail before the Trial
Court which will be decided in accordance with law.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER