

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32245/2019

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158126/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for recalling the order dated
30.09.2019 is dismissed.

However, petitioners are given two weeks' time to
surrender and file proof.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER