

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.32245/2019

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 175426/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING
IA No. 172264/2019 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 13-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to check the Order dated 18.11.2019 and list
the matter appropriately.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V M BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER