

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 6616/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in CRLA No. 1841/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BAGGAR PANDEY @ ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and  
IA No. 34309/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 34310/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-04-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.  
                              Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.  
                              Ms. Kamakhya Srivastav, Adv.  
                              Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR  
                              Ms. Rachna Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

This petition be listed before the appropriate Bench as directed earlier when normal working is resumed as in the connected matter leave was granted and the appellants were also admitted to bail but the role assigned in the present case is different as the petitioner in the present case fired the shot.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER