

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2132/2020

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Only Office report for default is to be listed in D. No. 6616/20.
IA No. 145358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 172264/2019 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6616/2020 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34309/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.34310/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Susmita Lal, learned counsel submits that the petitioner *Baggar Pandey @ Ashok* had surrendered on 17.03.2020 but the proof of surrender was belatedly filed. It appears that the counsel has filed an Application but the same is without supporting affidavit.

Having considered the matter, the delayed submission of the surrender certificate, stands condoned.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)