

ITEM NO.23 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2132/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in CRLA No. 1839/1986 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH Respondent(s)
(ONLY DIARY NO. 6616/2020 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)
WITH

Diary No(s). 6616/2020 (II)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34309/2020 and FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
34310/2020)

Date : 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Aahesh Lal, Adv.
Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 6616/2020

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

Ms. Rachna Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER