

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2132/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in CRLA No. 1839/1986 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145358/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 172264/2019 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5118/2020 (II)

(IA No. 34310/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 5118/2020

We do not find any good ground to grant bail to the petitioner.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2132/2020 and 5118/2020

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER**