

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 789/2020

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(mentioned only Cr1 Appeal No. 790/20)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 790/2020 (II)

(FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 129238/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 129239/2020)

Date : 16-07-2021 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 129238/2020 in Cr1.A. No. 790/2020

List on 26.07.2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)