

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 789/2020

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 129238/2020 IN CRL. A. NO. 790/2020 TO BE
LISTED.])

WITH
Crl.A. No. 790/2020 (II)
(FOR
FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 129238/2020
IA No. 129238/2020 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 26-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Ms. Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 129238/2020 in Crl.A. No. 790/2020

The prayer for bail has been rejected as recently on
16.11.2020.

We do not find that any ground is made out for grant
of interim bail. The prayer for is rejected.

IA No. 129238/2020 stands disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER