

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).789/2020

NANDLAL @ MATA PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 257954/25 IN CRL APPEAL 790/20 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 790/2020 (II)

IA No. 257954/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 24-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 257954/2025 in Crl.A. No.790/2020

No case to entertain the application for early hearing is
made out. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR